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IT-13/1/2024-1T-ITPO-Part (1)
India Trade Promotion Organisation

(IT Division)

Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi

Office Order No. 403 12024

23 August, 2024

With the approval of the competent authority, the following tariffs have been approved for
Internet and Wi-Fi facilities at Exhibition Halls and Convention Center, Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi
with immediate effect.

Internet Tariff Plans for Exhibition Hall- Bharat Mandapam, Delhi

Bandwidth Charge of One | Charge of Two | Charge of Three | Charge of Four Day
Capacity Day Event Day Event Day Event Event
10 Mbps 37,458 213,424 217,078 21,978
20 Mbps 14,915 26,847 Z28,215 ¥36,036
30 Mbps 22,373 32,348 42,323 54,054
50 Mbps ¥37,288 53,913 70,538 %90,090
100 Mbps ¥50,847 291,525 Z1,41,075 ¥1,80,180
200 Mbps T1,01,695 Z1,83,051 ¥2,20,500 T2,78,320
300 Mbps T1,52,542 T2,74,576 ¥3,30,750 ¥4,17,480
400 Mbps ¥2,03,390 ¥3,66,102 %4,41,000 ¥5,56,640
500 Mbps 32,54,237 ¥5,08.,475 % Jyall,; 250 %6,95,800
1 Gbps 34,33,898 X8,67,797 %11,02,500 %13,91,600
5 Gbps %15,18,644 ¥30,37,288 %45,55,932 260,74,576
10 Gbps %17,30,560 234,61,120 51,91,680 ¥69,22,240
Note:

1. Internet BW shall be delivered at Single LAN port at Exhibition Hall. Further distribution of LAN
inside the hall is the responsibility of the user. Structured LAN wiring inside Hall is not covered in the

above tariff,

2. Taxes will be extra as applicable.

3. 100% advance payment against Demand Note,

4. RailTel shall provide Static Public IP Pool as per the following:
(a) For 500 Mbps and above : /29 IP Pool
(b) For 1 Gbps and above : /28 IP Pool
(c) For 10 Gbps: /27 IP Pool

5. Wi-fi network will not be accessible over the internet plan. User has to avail the WiFI plan

separately for internet uses over Wi-Fi.

28 Internet Tariff Plans for Convention Centre- Bharat Mandapam, Delhi
Bandwidth Charge of One | Charge of Two | Charge of Three | Charge of Four Day
Capacity in Mbps Day Event Day Event Day Event Event

100 Mbps %50,847 %91,525 Z1,41,075 ¥1,80,180

200 Mbps ¥ 1,01,695 ¥ 1.83.051 %2,20,500 32,78,320

300 Mbps T1,52,542 T2,74,576 ¥ 3,30,750 Z4,17,480

400 Mbps ¥2,03,390 33,66,102 ¥4,41,000 ¥5,56,640

500 Mbps %2,54,237 ¥5,08,475 ¥5,51,250 26,95,800

1 Gbps ¥4,33,898 % 8,67,797 % 11,02,500 ¥13,91,600

5 Gbps T15,18,644 ¥30,37,288 ¥45,55,932 260,74,576

10 Gbps ¥17,30,560 %34,61,120 T51,91,680 T69,22,240

~



Note:

in the above tariff.

1. Internet BW shall be delivered at Single LAN port at Convention Centre. Further distribution of
LAN inside the hall is the responsibility of the user. Structured LAN wiring inside Hall is not covered

2. Taxes will be extra as applicable.

3. 100% advance payment against Demand Note.

4. RailTel shall provide Static Public IP Pool as per the following:
(a) For 500 Mbps and above : /29 IP Pool

(b) For 1 Gbps and above : /28 IP Pool
(c) For 10 Gbps: /27 IP Pool

5. Wi-fi network will not be accessible over the internet plan. User has to avail the WiFI plan
separately for internet uses over Wi-Fi.

a5 WI-FI Tariff Plan for Exhibition Halls/ Convention Centre

. Charge for Charge for Charge for Charge for

Eyent Locatien Pl Nais One Day Two Day Three Day Four Day
Each Hall & Floor, Hall

No-2.3.4.7.9, 10 & 12 200 User Z90,000 2 1,71,000 ¥2,43,000 Z3,06,000
Each Hall & Floor, Hall

No-1,2,3,4,5,6,79, 500 User Z2,00,000 < 3.80,000 ¥ 5,40,000 % 6,80,000

10, 11,12, 12A & 14

Convention Certie 100 User Z 75.000 Z1.42,500 % 2,02,500 ¥2,55,000

Bharat Manda am- 500 User % 2.00.000 ¥ 3.80,000 T 5,40,000 % 6,80,000

P 1000 User ¥ 3.80,000 T 7,22,000 T 10,26,000 | ¥12.92.000

Note:

I. Each user shall be provided with upto 5 Mbps shared speed with speed ratio @ 1:8.
2. Each user will have free Internet access with unlimited Data use.
3. Wi-Fi access shall be available between 9 AM to 7 PM.

4. Each Floor shall be counted as a separate unit for tariff calculation.
5. Taxes shall be extra as applicable.
6. 100% advance payment against the demand note.
7. Wi-Fi plan for the Convention Centre shall be finalized after the assessment of the user requirements
and location of the event.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

To: All Concerned.

Ly
(Ravi Prakash Pareek)
Deputy General Manager




CONTACT DETAILS FOR BOOKING INTERNET SERVICES

Sr. No. | Name Mobile Email
L Sales Team +919212168823 support.itpo(@railwire.co.in
2. Mr. Rainish Verma, +919717644213 Rajnish.vermad@railtelindia.com
Asst. General Manager/VAB/RailTel




